PROTECTING <3 TOGETHER

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Resilient Florida Planning Projects

143 5% o
29 ¢ © s o 8, 10
55 &35 gi20¢® o
% : 1?1 ./43 33
(¢ 47 36 & 34
o :12\../ 58
e 60 § a1 8 ./42 ./50 (i
3‘8 O;j §7 2B 4a
% e 40 @ :
¢ o5
30
f
39
54 56 ./70
= Lood eace ¢
. . 20 9
* Planning Projects - FY25-26 L 08 S é‘é?
49 '\5125 6
53 62
@ 64
o & 66
©-—13
67 19
g o
o2
16
\../




Project

PROTECTING <3 TOGETHER

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Resilient Florida Planning Projects

Grantee

Number

© © N o o &~ O N = |

P O G |
A W N =~ O

15

City of Carrabelle

City of Chipley

Town of Ponce De Leon
Marion County

Town of Altha

City of Vero Beach

City of Quincy

City of Chattahoochee
City of Tallahassee

Town of Havana

City of Midway

City of Gretna

Village of Wellington
City of DeFuniak Springs

City of Belleview

Project Name Award

Additional funding for previous awards 24PLN10, 24PLN42, 24PLN44

24PLN61, 25PLN36 * $584,288
City of Carrabelle Stormwater Adaptation Plan $85,000
[Preconstruction] Gilbert Acres Drainage Improvements $336,000
Town of Ponce de Leon Adaptation Plan $117,100
Marion County Adaptation Plan $210,000
Town of Altha Adaptation Plan $265,000
City of Vero Beach Adaptation Plan $150,000
City of Quincy Adaptation Plan $295,500
City of Chattahoochee Adaptation Plan $308,900
City of Tallahassee Adaptation Plan $300,000
Town of Havana Adaptation Plan $305,700
City of Midway Adaptation Plan $314,700
City of Gretna Adaptation Grant $313,800
Village of Wellington Resilience Action Plan $130,000
City of DeFuniak Springs Adaptation Plan $198,000
City of Belleview Adaptation Plan $300,000

Note: All projects awarded are subject to additional review to ensure activities are eligible.




PROTECTING

TOGETHER

;J;js‘; Grantee Project Name Award
16 Miami Shores Village Miami Shores Village-Wide Critical Assets and Facilities Adaptation Plan $350,000
17 Town of Kenneth City Adaptation Plan & Municipal Site Study $60,000
18 City of Graceville City of Graceville Adaptation Plan $264,500
19 City of Coral Springs Coral Springs Adaptation Plan $275,000
20 City of Seminole City of Seminole Adaptation & Implementation Plan $250,000
21 City of Madeira Beach City of Madeira Beach Community Hardening & Implementation Plan $250,000
22 City of Trenton City of Trenton Adaptation Plan $50,000
23 City of Bunnell City of Bunnell Adaptation Plan $100,000
24 City of Lynn Haven Lynn Haven Flood Adaption Plan - Eastside Drainage Basin Focus $285,000
25 City of St. Petersburg City of St. Petersburg Comprehensive Adaptation Plan $390,000
26 City of Weston Weston Adaptation Plan $70,000
27 City of Tampa Greater McKay Bay Adaptation Plan $435,000
28 North Bay Village North Bay Village Adaptation Plan Update $185,925
29 Walton County Walton County Adaptation Plan $200,000
30 City of Apopka City of Apopka Comprehensive Stormwater Asset Inventory $400,000

Note: All projects awarded are subject to additional review to ensure activities are eligible.




PROTECTING

TOGETHER

Project

Grantee Project Name Award
Number

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41
42
43
44

45

Note: All projects awarded are subject to additional review to ensure activities are eligible.

City of Carrabelle
City of Sopchoppy
City of Lake City
Town of Lake Placid
Washington County
Wakulla County
City of Williston
Levy County

City of Ocoee

City of Dunnellon
City of Davenport
City of High Springs
City of Live Oak
City of Bunnell

City of Bonifay

City of Carrabelle Stormwater Vulnerability Assessment
Sopchoppy Potable Water Vulnerability Assessment

Lake City Flood Vulnerability Assessment

Town of Lake Placid Vulnerability Assessment

Washington County CVA Update and Adaptation Plan

Wakulla County Comprehensive Vulnerability Assessment and
Adaptation Plan

FDEP's Resilient Florida Program Planning Grants for a Vulnerability
Assessment, Williston, Florida

Levy County Comprehensive VA Update

City of Ocoee - Comprehensive Vulnerability Assessment

City of Dunnellon Comprehensive Vulnerability Assessment & Adaptation
Plan

City of Davenport Vulnerability Assessment

City of High Springs Vulnerability Assessment

City of Live Oak Vulnerability Assessment

City of Bunnell Comprehensive Vulnerability Assessment

Bonifay Vulnerability Assessment

$122,000
$160,000

$300,000

$182,500
$478,500
$498,500
$129,500
$204,000
$177,000
$182,500
$182,500
$250,000
$300,000
$320,000
$180,000




PROTECTING <3 TOGETHER

:J:jﬁg: Grantee Project Name Award
46 City of Archer City of Archer Comprehensive Vulnerability Assessment & Adaptation Plan $180,000
47 City of Wewahitchka City of Wewahitchka Vulnerability Assessment $350,000
48 Town of Belleair Town of Belleair Comprehensive Vulnerability Assessment $60,000
49 City of Madeira Beach Madeira Beach Resilience Planning and Vulnerability Assessment $235,000
50 City of Keystone Heights City of Keystone Heights Comprehensive Vulnerability Assessment $200,000
51 City of St. Pete Beach gg)r/n cr))fli::\.CI:eatidegggthgstSI;% Vulnerability Assessment for Statutory $240.000
52 Town of Orchid Vulnerability Assessment Enhancement $81,300
53 Charlotte County Charlotte County Risk Evaluation and Resiliency Plan $345,000
54 Pasco County ig:;?agg:rgégpdate to Comprehensive Vulnerability Assessment and $495.700
55 City of Destin City of Destin CVA Update and Update to Adaptation Plan $457,900
56 City of St. Cloud gi;¥a06§;.a?;2ud Vulnerability Assessment and Adaptation Action Plan Essential $180.000
57 Town of Indian River Shores DEP Update to Town of Indian River Shores Comprehensive VA $164,531
58 St. Johns County Shore Drive Park Resiliency Study $75,000
59 City of Cedar Key Gulf Blvd. Hydrologic Restoration Feasibility Study $200,000
60 Gulf County Highland View — Nature Based Shoreline Solutions $150,000

Note: All projects awarded are subject to additional review to ensure activities are eligible.




Project
Number

61
62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69

70
4l

72

73

Grantee

City of Clearwater
Town of Jupiter

City of Marianna

Town of Lake Park
Washington County

Town of Lake Park

South Florida Water
Management District
Southwest Florida Water
Management District
Southwest Florida Water
Management District
Brevard County Board of
County Commissioners

Pinellas County

Hillsborough County

Hillsborough County

PROTECTING

TOGETHER

Project Name

Clearwater Citywide Assessment and Resilient Design
Sawfish Bay Nature Based Solutions Feasibility Study

[Preconstruction] Industrial Park Drive Resilience Planning and Design

[Preconstruction] Town Of Lake Park llex Court Green Infrastructure And
Stormwater Improvements

[Preconstruction] Keenkutter Road Safety and Drainage Culvert
Improvements

[Preconstruction] Town Of Lake Park Second Street Green Infrastructure
And Stormwater Improvements Phase ||

A Nested Coastal-Inland Real-Time Flood Forecasting System for Lee
County

Hillsborough River Real-Time Flood Forecasting

Upper Peace River Real-Time Flood Forecasting

Surface Water Model Framework and Coastal Surge Real-Time Flood
Warning System

Pinellas County Countywide Coastal Real Time Flood Forecasting

Hillsborough County Real-Time Flood Forecasting for South County
Watersheds *
Hillsborough County Real-Time Flood Forecasting for North County
Watersheds *

Award

$750,000
$150,000
$95,000

$99,373
$95,100
$297,938
$1,400,000
$400,000
$400,000

$900,000
$346,100
$1,000,000

$550,000

* Project is funded or partially funded with unencumbered funds from previous years.

Note: All projects awarded are subject to additional review to ensure activities are eligible.

Total: $21,344,355




	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6

