

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Resilient Florida Planning Projects



Fiscal Year 2025-26 Resilient Florida Planning Projects

Project Number	Grantee	Project Name	Award
—	—	Additional funding for previous awards 24PLN10, 24PLN42, 24PLN44 24PLN61, 25PLN36 *	\$584,288
1	City of Carrabelle	City of Carrabelle Stormwater Adaptation Plan	\$85,000
2	City of Chipley	[Preconstruction] Gilbert Acres Drainage Improvements	\$336,000
3	Town of Ponce De Leon	Town of Ponce de Leon Adaptation Plan	\$117,100
4	Marion County	Marion County Adaptation Plan	\$210,000
5	Town of Altha	Town of Altha Adaptation Plan	\$265,000
6	City of Vero Beach	City of Vero Beach Adaptation Plan	\$150,000
7	City of Quincy	City of Quincy Adaptation Plan	\$295,500
8	City of Chattahoochee	City of Chattahoochee Adaptation Plan	\$308,900
9	City of Tallahassee	City of Tallahassee Adaptation Plan	\$300,000
10	Town of Havana	Town of Havana Adaptation Plan	\$305,700
11	City of Midway	City of Midway Adaptation Plan	\$314,700
12	City of Gretna	City of Gretna Adaptation Grant	\$313,800
13	Village of Wellington	Village of Wellington Resilience Action Plan	\$130,000
14	City of DeFuniak Springs	City of DeFuniak Springs Adaptation Plan	\$198,000
15	City of Belleview	City of Belleview Adaptation Plan	\$300,000

Note: All projects awarded are subject to additional review to ensure activities are eligible.





PROTECTING TOGETHER

Project Number	Grantee	Project Name	Award
16	Miami Shores Village	Miami Shores Village-Wide Critical Assets and Facilities Adaptation Plan	\$350,000
17	Town of Kenneth City	Adaptation Plan & Municipal Site Study	\$60,000
18	City of Graceville	City of Graceville Adaptation Plan	\$264,500
19	City of Coral Springs	Coral Springs Adaptation Plan	\$275,000
20	City of Seminole	City of Seminole Adaptation & Implementation Plan	\$250,000
21	City of Madeira Beach	City of Madeira Beach Community Hardening & Implementation Plan	\$250,000
22	City of Trenton	City of Trenton Adaptation Plan	\$50,000
23	City of Bunnell	City of Bunnell Adaptation Plan	\$100,000
24	City of Lynn Haven	Lynn Haven Flood Adaption Plan - Eastside Drainage Basin Focus	\$285,000
25	City of St. Petersburg	City of St. Petersburg Comprehensive Adaptation Plan	\$390,000
26	City of Weston	Weston Adaptation Plan	\$70,000
27	City of Tampa	Greater McKay Bay Adaptation Plan	\$435,000
28	North Bay Village	North Bay Village Adaptation Plan Update	\$185,925
29	Walton County	Walton County Adaptation Plan	\$200,000
30	City of Apopka	City of Apopka Comprehensive Stormwater Asset Inventory	\$400,000

Note: All projects awarded are subject to additional review to ensure activities are eligible.





PROTECTING TOGETHER

Project Number	Grantee	Project Name	Award
31	City of Carrabelle	City of Carrabelle Stormwater Vulnerability Assessment	\$122,000
32	City of Sopchopy	Sopchopy Potable Water Vulnerability Assessment	\$160,000
33	City of Lake City	Lake City Flood Vulnerability Assessment	\$300,000
34	Town of Lake Placid	Town of Lake Placid Vulnerability Assessment	\$182,500
35	Washington County	Washington County CVA Update and Adaptation Plan	\$478,500
36	Wakulla County	Wakulla County Comprehensive Vulnerability Assessment and Adaptation Plan	\$498,500
37	City of Williston	FDEP's Resilient Florida Program Planning Grants for a Vulnerability Assessment, Williston, Florida	\$129,500
38	Levy County	Levy County Comprehensive VA Update	\$204,000
39	City of Ocoee	City of Ocoee - Comprehensive Vulnerability Assessment	\$177,000
40	City of Dunnellon	City of Dunnellon Comprehensive Vulnerability Assessment & Adaptation Plan	\$182,500
41	City of Davenport	City of Davenport Vulnerability Assessment	\$182,500
42	City of High Springs	City of High Springs Vulnerability Assessment	\$250,000
43	City of Live Oak	City of Live Oak Vulnerability Assessment	\$300,000
44	City of Bunnell	City of Bunnell Comprehensive Vulnerability Assessment	\$320,000
45	City of Bonifay	Bonifay Vulnerability Assessment	\$180,000

Note: All projects awarded are subject to additional review to ensure activities are eligible.





PROTECTING TOGETHER

Project Number	Grantee	Project Name	Award
46	City of Archer	City of Archer Comprehensive Vulnerability Assessment & Adaptation Plan	\$180,000
47	City of Wewahitchka	City of Wewahitchka Vulnerability Assessment	\$350,000
48	Town of Belleair	Town of Belleair Comprehensive Vulnerability Assessment	\$60,000
49	City of Madeira Beach	Madeira Beach Resilience Planning and Vulnerability Assessment	\$235,000
50	City of Keystone Heights	City of Keystone Heights Comprehensive Vulnerability Assessment	\$200,000
51	City of St. Pete Beach	City of St. Pete Beach Update to Vulnerability Assessment for Statutory Compliance and Adaptation Plan	\$240,000
52	Town of Orchid	Vulnerability Assessment Enhancement	\$81,300
53	Charlotte County	Charlotte County Risk Evaluation and Resiliency Plan	\$345,000
54	Pasco County	Pasco County Update to Comprehensive Vulnerability Assessment and Adaptation Plan	\$495,700
55	City of Destin	City of Destin CVA Update and Update to Adaptation Plan	\$457,900
56	City of St. Cloud	City of St. Cloud Vulnerability Assessment and Adaptation Action Plan Essential Data Updates	\$180,000
57	Town of Indian River Shores	DEP Update to Town of Indian River Shores Comprehensive VA	\$164,531
58	St. Johns County	Shore Drive Park Resiliency Study	\$75,000
59	City of Cedar Key	Gulf Blvd. Hydrologic Restoration Feasibility Study	\$200,000
60	Gulf County	Highland View – Nature Based Shoreline Solutions	\$150,000

Note: All projects awarded are subject to additional review to ensure activities are eligible.





PROTECTING TOGETHER

Project Number	Grantee	Project Name	Award
61	City of Clearwater	Clearwater Citywide Assessment and Resilient Design	\$750,000
62	Town of Jupiter	Sawfish Bay Nature Based Solutions Feasibility Study	\$150,000
63	City of Marianna	[Preconstruction] Industrial Park Drive Resilience Planning and Design	\$95,000
64	Town of Lake Park	[Preconstruction] Town Of Lake Park Ilex Court Green Infrastructure And Stormwater Improvements	\$99,373
65	Washington County	[Preconstruction] Keenkutter Road Safety and Drainage Culvert Improvements	\$95,100
66	Town of Lake Park	[Preconstruction] Town Of Lake Park Second Street Green Infrastructure And Stormwater Improvements Phase II	\$297,938
67	South Florida Water Management District	A Nested Coastal-Inland Real-Time Flood Forecasting System for Lee County	\$1,400,000
68	Southwest Florida Water Management District	Hillsborough River Real-Time Flood Forecasting	\$400,000
69	Southwest Florida Water Management District	Upper Peace River Real-Time Flood Forecasting	\$400,000
70	Brevard County Board of County Commissioners	Surface Water Model Framework and Coastal Surge Real-Time Flood Warning System	\$900,000
71	Pinellas County	Pinellas County Countywide Coastal Real Time Flood Forecasting	\$346,100
72	Hillsborough County	Hillsborough County Real-Time Flood Forecasting for South County Watersheds *	\$1,000,000
73	Hillsborough County	Hillsborough County Real-Time Flood Forecasting for North County Watersheds *	\$550,000

* Project is funded or partially funded with unencumbered funds from previous years.

Total: \$21,344,355

Note: All projects awarded are subject to additional review to ensure activities are eligible.

